
RECEIVED 
·-~rj rSR 27 I,!~ \Q: I Li ....... 

[f f \;I X ~~~\\ \ '.?{~ 
srCRc I p 'i .. , · . ~ 

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION, 1993 

- . -
ENROLLED 

HOUSE BILL No. 2..1. .. 1.9. .. 

( By DelegateS .... ~;,····{i_~.Ju.t..,, ... ) 
,£1,ug~ ~ ~ad) -·· -

Passed .............. ~ ..... i';.. .......................... 1993 

In Effect '2[__, .. .JfJ°'t"'-···dAllm .... Passage 



ENROLLED 

H.B. 2179 
(By DELEGATES PHILLIPS, GALLAGHER, DOUGLAS AND MICHAEL) 

(PasMd April 8. 1993; in e£fttt ninety days from pass:isre.1 

AN ACT to repeal section twenty-three, article six, chapter 
thirty-three of the code of West Virginia, one thousand 
nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to release 
by minors for payments made by a life insurer under 
the provisions of an insurance policy, annuity contract 
or settlement agreement. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

ARTICLE 6. THE INSURANCE POLICY. 

§1. Repeal of section relating to release by minor of 
certain payments made by insurance company. 

1 Section twenty-three, article six, chapter thirty-three 
2 of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred 
3 thirty-one, as amended, is hereby repealed. 



3 [Enr. H. B. 2179 

The Joint Committee on En · y certifies that 
the foregoing bill is correct) 
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